

**Town of Thomaston First Selectman's Office Town Hall** 158 Main Street P.O. Box 136 Thomaston, Connecticut 06787 Phone: 860-283-4421 Fax: 860-283-1378

## Town of Thomaston ADA Notice

The **Town of Thomaston** does not discriminate on the basis of disability **in** admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services, or activities. The **Town of Thomaston** does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its hiring or employment practices.

This notice is provided by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Questions, concerns, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to the **Town of Thomaston's** designated ADA Compliance Coordinator.

Name: Deborah Bournival

Title: Administrative Assistant

Office Address: 158 Main Street, Thomaston, CT 06787

Phone Number: (860) 283-4421 Fax: (860) 283-1378

TDD:

Email Address: dbournival@thomastonct.org

Days/Hours Available: Monday, Wednesday & Thursday 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Tuesdays 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Friday 8:30 a.m. to noon

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in programs and services of the **Town of Thomaston** are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance Coordinator.

This notice is available upon request in large print, on audio tape, and in Braille, from the ADA Compliance Coordinator.

June 6, 2023

Edmond V. Mone, First Selectman